CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 21-50, 21-50(S) and 21-51

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, September 13, 2021** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. and will be conducted in person and via a Zoom webinar at Zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Passcode: 610853

Ordinance 21-50, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code 2.58 Boards and Commissions Regarding Teleconferencing, Attendance, Vacancies, Recording Clerk, Staff Reports and Recommendations, and Rules of Order. City Clerk. Recommended dates Introduction August 23, 2021 Public Hearing and Second Reading September 13, 2021

Ordinance 21-50(S) An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code 2.58 Boards and Commissions Regarding Teleconferencing, Attendance, Vacancies, Recording Clerk, Staff Reports and Recommendations, Rules of Order <u>and 2.72.040 Planning Commission Terms of Commission Members</u>

Ordinance 21-51, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Chapters 6.16 Fee for Police Protection Services, 8.08 Itinerant Merchant, 8.11 Mobile Food Vendors, 11.20 Streets, Sidewalks, Driveway Construction, 13.12 Earthwork, 18.28 Tidelands, 19.08 Campgrounds, and 19.12 Excavation of Homer Spit Beach to Remove Fees and Replace with Reference to the City of Homer Fee Schedule, and Strike Outdated Language. City Clerk. Recommended dates Introduction August 23, 2021 Public Hearing and Second Reading September 13, 2021

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, at the City Clerk's Office, and the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email:clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Renee Krause, MMC, Deputy City Clerk Ad# 21-084 Publish 090921